



15/B/4, New Sion Chs Swami Vallabhdas Road, Opp SIES College, Behind Dmart Store, Sion West, Mumbai-22.

GSTIN : 27AACCR3663B1ZM CIN : L93190MH1985PLC035078

February 19, 2024

To, The Corporate Relations Department, BSE Limited, PJ Tower, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai-400001

BSE Scrip Code: 512115 Scrip ID: ROSEMER

Subject: Press Release

<u>Ref.: Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure</u> <u>Requirements) Regulations, 2015</u>

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Outcry Media Solutions Private Limited (Outcry), a division of Rose Merc Limited, earns acclaim for flawlessly orchestrating "An Evening with Ole Gunnar Solskjaer" tour across Bengaluru, Mumbai, and Delhi and today a Press Release is issued for the same.

Attached herewith is our release of the successful execution of Ole Gunnar's first India tour by Rose Merc Limited's division, Outcry Media Solutions Private Limited (Outcry).

Please take the same on your record and acknowledge receipt of the same.

Thanking You, Yours faithfully,

For ROSE MERC LIMITED

Vaishali Parkar Kumar Executive Director DIN: 09159108





15/B/4, New Sion Chs Swami Vallabhdas Road, Opp SIES College, Behind Dmart Store, Sion West, Mumbai-22.

GSTIN : 27AACCR3663B1ZM CIN : L93190MH1985PLC035078

FOR MEDIA RELEASE



Outcry Media Solutions Private Limited Successfully Executes Ole Gunnar Solskjaer's India Tour

Mumbai, February 14, 2024 — Outcry Media Solutions Private Limited (Outcry), a division of Rose Merc Limited, earns acclaim for flawlessly orchestrating "An Evening with Ole Gunnar Solskjaer" tour across Bengaluru, Mumbai, and Delhi. The legendary Manchester United figure captivates fans in his first-ever visit to India.

Hosted by Ace of Pubs and curated by Zomato Live, the event celebrated Solskjaer's illustrious career, courtesy of Outcry's production expertise. The tour kicked off on February 9 in Bengaluru, continued in Mumbai on February 10, and concluded in Delhi on February 11, showcasing Outcry's agility and meticulous planning.

Sagar Rawal, Project Head at Team Outcry, expresses enthusiasm, stating, "The success of the Ole Gunnar Solskjaer tour is a testament to Outcry's commitment to delivering exceptional experiences."





15/B/4, New Sion Chs Swami Vallabhdas Road, Opp SIES College, Behind Dmart Store, Sion West, Mumbai-22.

GSTIN : 27AACCR3663B1ZM CIN : L93190MH1985PLC035078

Outcry continues to solidify its position as a leader in the event management industry, setting new standards for world-class events.

About Outcry Media Solutions Private Limited (Outcry):

Outcry Media Solutions Private Limited (Outcry), a division of Rose Merc Limited, specializes in delivering exceptional event experiences, setting the standard for world-class events.